D
C
-D
C
Specification
8-12 Watts
• High Power Density
• Wide 4:1 Input Range

4. Package: 24 Pin DIL nickel-coated copper
Pin Connections
Pin Single Dual
1 Remote On/Off Remote On/Off
2 -Vin -Vin
3 -Vin -Vin
9 No Pin Common
11 Not Connected -Vout
14 +Vout +Vout
16 -Vout Common
22 +Vin +Vin
23 +Vin +Vin
Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current Input Current(1)
Max. Capacitive Load Efficiency Model NumberNo Load Full Load
9-36 V
3.3 V 2.0 A 10 mA 335 mA 1330 µF 83% JTF0824S3V3
5.0 V 1.5 A 10 mA 365 mA 1330 µF 86% JTF0824S05
12.0 V 0.665 A 15 mA 385 mA 288 µF 87% JTF0824S12
15.0 V 0.535 A 15 mA 385 mA 200 µF 87% JTF0824S15
±5.0 V ±0.8 A 10 mA 400 mA ±900 µF 84% JTF0824D05
±12.0 V ±0.335 A 15 mA 390 mA ±133 µF 86% JTF0824D12
±15.0 V ±0.265 A 10 mA 385 mA ±90 µF 87% JTF0824D15
18-75 V
3.3 V 2.0 A 10 mA 170 mA 1330 µF 82% JTF0848S3V3
5.0 V 1.5 A 10 mA 185 mA 1330 µF 82% JTF0848S05
12.0 V 0.665 A 10 mA 195 mA 288 µF 87% JTF0848S12
15.0 V 0.535 A 10 mA 195 mA 200 µF 87% JTF0848S15
±5.0 V ±0.8 A 10 mA 200 mA ±900 µF 84% JTF0848D05
±12.0 V ±0.335 A 10 mA 195 mA ±133 µF 87% JTF0848D12
±15.0 V ±0.265 A 10 mA 195 mA ±90 µF 87% JTF0848D15
9-36 V
3.3 V 2.7 A 15 mA 440 mA 1330 µF 85% JTF1024S3V3
5.0 V 2.0 A 15 mA 475 mA 1330 µF 88% JTF1024S05
12.0 V 0.833 A 15 mA 475 mA 288 µF 88% JTF1024S12
15.0 V 0.667 A 15 mA 480 mA 200 µF 87% JTF1024S15
±5.0 V ±1.0 A 15 mA 495 mA ±900 µF 85% JTF1024D05
±12.0 V ±0.417 A 15 mA 480 mA ±133 µF 87% JTF1024D12
±15.0 V ±0.33 A 15 mA 480 mA ±90 µF 87% JTF1024D15
18-75 V
3.3 V 2.7 A 15 mA 220 mA 1330 µF 85% JTF1048S3V3
5.0 V 2.0 A 15 mA 240 mA 1330 µF 97% JTF1048S05
12.0 V 0.833 A 15 mA 240 mA 288 µF 97% JTF1048S12
15.0 V 0.667 A 15 mA 240 mA 200 µF 87% JTF1048S15
±5.0 V ±1.0 A 15 mA 250 mA ±900 µF 85% JTF1048D05
±12.0 V ±0.417 A 15 mA 245 mA ±133 µF 86% JTF1048D12
±15.0 V ±0.33 A 15 mA 240 mA ±90 µF 87% JTF1048D15
9-36 V
3.3 V 3.5 A 15 mA 573 mA 2000 µF 87% JTF1224S3V3
5.0 V 2.4 A 15 mA 581 mA 2000 µF 89% JTF1224S05
12.0 V 1.0 A 15 mA 574 mA 430 µF 90% JTF1224S12
15.0 V 0.8 A 15 mA 574 mA 300 µF 90% JTF1224S15
±5.0 V ±1.2 A 15 mA 595 mA ±1250 µF 87% JTF1224D05
±12.0 V ±0.5 A 15 mA 574 mA ±200 µF 90% JTF1224D12
±15.0 V ±0.4 A 15 mA 574 mA ±120 µF 90% JTF1224D15
18-75 V
3.3 V 3.5 A 15 mA 286 mA 2000 µF 87% JTF1248S3V3
5.0 V 2.4 A 15 mA 290 mA 2000 µF 89% JTF1248S05
12.0 V 1.0 A 15 mA 287 mA 430 µF 90% JTF1248S12
15.0 V 0.8 A 15 mA 287 mA 300 µF 90% JTF1248S15
±5.0 V ±1.2 A 15 mA 297 mA ±1250 µF 87% JTF1248D05
±12.0 V ±0.5 A 15 mA 287 mA ±200 µF 90% JTF1248D12
±15.0 V ±0.4 A 15 mA 287 mA ±120 µF 90% JTF1248D15
Derating Curve Input Filter Remote On/Off
DC/DC
Converter
+Vin +Vout